Apache Corporation
303 Veterans Airpark Lane, #3000
Midland, TX 79705

NFE Federal #035H  Api: 30-015- 42587

Eddy County, New Mexico p-4-175-31E [OIOFSL 1SS FEL

155 1.55 0.50 0.88 1.36 1.36
405 2.50 1.80 3.15 7.88 9.23
596 1.91 1.80 3.15 6.02 15.25
913 3.17 1.40 2.45 7.77 23.01
1039 1.26 0.80 1.40 1.76 24.78
1355 3.16 0.20 0.35 1.11 25.88
1543 1.88 0.10 0.18 0.33 26.21
1732 1.89 0.40 0.70 1.32 27.54
1921 1.89 0.20 0.35 0.66 28.20
2111 1.90 0.10 0.18 0.33 28.53
2304 1.93 0.60 1.05 2.03 30.56
2494 1.90 0.40 0.70 1.33 31.89
2683 1.89 0.70 1.23 2.32 34.20
2903 2.20 0.10 0.18 0.39 34.59
3062 1.59 0.10 0.18 0.28 34.87
3252 1.90 040 0.70 133 36.20
3457 2.05 0.60 1.05 2.15 38.35
3749 2.92 0.40 0.70 2.04 40.39
3908 1.59 0.10 0.18 0.28 40.67
4098 1.90 0.10 0.18 0.33 41.00
4288 1.90 0.10 0.18 0.33 41.34
4477 1.89 0.60 1.05 1.98 43.32
4665 1.88 0.10 0.18 0.33 43.65
4872 2.07

0.80 1.40 2.90 46.55

Vot

7 4
Archie Brown - General Manager

The attached instrument was acknowledged before me on the / 71-4‘: day of % 2 M{j -'id , 2015 by

Archie Brown - General Manager, CapStar Drilling, Inc.
( gotary Public é

i
NM OIL CONSERVATION 5 Cammission Expces
ARTESIA DISTRICT March 3, 2019

DEC 16 2015

RECEIVED



WELL NAME:

APL:

SPUD DATE:

PRODUCING FORMATION:
FIELD:

COUNTY:

STATE:

WORKING INTEREST

SURFACE LOC:
SECTION:
TOWNSHIP:

RANGE:

SURVEY:

BOTTOM HOLE LOC:
SECTION:
TOWNSHIP:

RANGE:

SURVEY:

DRILL RIG!
RIG RELEASE:

KB (ft):

GL (ft):

KBI/GL DIFF (ft):

TMD (ft):

TD OF PILOT HOLE (ft):
FC DEPTH {ft):

PBMD (ft):

RDV DEPTH (ft):

ORIO VALVE (ft):
DEEPEST TVD (ft):

NFE FEDERAL COM 35H

30-015-42587
21712015

YESO UPR BLINEBRY
CEDAR LAKE (BP)
EODY

NEW MEXICO
80.00%

1010' FSL & 155' FEL
8

17-8

31-E

JOHN WEST SURVEYING CC

1030 FSL & 334' FEL
5

17-§

31-E

JOHN WEST SURVEYING CO

CAPSTAR 118
3182015

3,763.00
3.752.00
11.00
10,280.00
N/A
10,246.00
10,280.00
N/A

N/A
5,505.00

SURFACE CASING - 13-3/8", H-40, STC, 48#, SET AT 400

CEMENT SURFACE CASING WITH 470 SX OF CEMENT. TOC AT SURFACE, CIRC 201 8X TO SURF

HOLE SIZE
172 s

km \M\&:

ERTS

hits

Yt

INTERMEDIATE CASING .\.maﬁ J-85, LTC, 40#, SET AT 3500

CEMENT.INTERMEDIATE CASING WITH 1500 SX OF CEMENT. TOC AT SURFACE, CIRC 102 SX TO SURF

[ S

PRODUCTION CASING- 7" &5.5", L-80, LTC, 29# & 20#, SET AT 10255
DV TOOL SET AT 4851

STAGE 1: 800 CEMENT 8X, TOC AT 114, CBL.
STAGE 2: DID NOT DO 2ND STAGE,

HOLE SIZE
12-1/4"

A

PRODUCTION Tubing - ESP -, ,, , SETAT

TAPERED CASING STRING: _ - _ _

7" 29# L-80 TO X-OVER @ 4,854'
TAPERING TO 5.5" 20# L-80 SET @ 10,255’

HOLE SIZE

" - PACKERS & SLEEVES
KOP (ft): 4,875 ot . ' . TOP PERF (MD): 5,754 - TMD {ft): 10,280
LATERAL LENGTH (ft): 4,526 RO i3 "' BOTTOM PERF (MD): 10,246 FC DEPTH (f); 10,246
TO OF PILOT HOLE (ft):  N/A O PBMD (ft): 10,280
- LT ROV DEPTH (ft): N/A
= ORIO VALVE (ft): N/A
COMPLETION: PACKERS & SLEEVES - 18 STAGES }
STIMULATON: I TOTAL ACID (gal) [+ " TOTALLTR (bbl I TOTAL PROPPANT (lbs) | MAX WH RATE (bpm) ]| MAXWH PRESSURE (psi)
C 2,801 | R 70,987 [ 3,043,470 [ 93.00 ] 6,120
STATUS: [ PRODUCTION METHOD __| LIFT TYPE | SETTING DEPTH ]
| Pumping | ESP | 0 ]
LAST UPBATED BY: HILLARI GOULD COMMENTS: \_
LAST UPDATED: 10/13/2015 . CROSSOVER SUB @ 4.854'




